ordinance no. 8-73

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

GRONGORED BY GOUNGHAMAN
ON THE 19th DAY OF February, 1973.
AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING FOUR MEMBERS TO THE CENTERVILLE YOUTH BOARD FOR DESIGNATED TERMS.
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION I.
A. Joy Dixon is hereby appointed as a member of the Center-ville Youth Board for the term expiringJuly 7, 1973
B. Marian Simmons is hereby appointed to the Centerville Youth Board for the term expiringJuly 7, 1973
C. Jeffrey D. Nye is hereby appointed as a member of the Centerville Youth Board for the term expiring March 22, 1974.
D. Rachel M. Sweetman is hereby appointed as a member of the Centerville Youth Board for the term expiring March 22, 1975
SECTION II.
This ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date provided by law.
PASSED this 19th day of February , 1973.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinar No
mail mo Wy Saughlein
Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney